Zastosowania dla AO0O59PR
Marka Model Typ Rok Uwagi

e AUDI A319TDiQuattro [ASZ] 05.2000-06.2003

e« AUDI A319TDi [AHF] 05.1998-08.2000 [ALH] 05.1998-06.2001
e AUDI TT18Turbo [AJQ] 07.1998- [APP] 11.1998- [ARY] 09.2000-
05.2005 [AUM] 01.2001- [AUQ] 08.2000- [AWP] 10.1998- [BVP] 09.
2005- [ASV] 09.1999-06.2001 [BVR] 09.2005-

AUDI  TT 1.8 Turbo Quattro [AJQ] 10.1998- [AMU] 10.1998-
AUDI A319TDi [ASZ] 08.2000-06.2003

AUDI A419TDi [AHU] 08.1996-07.1998

AUDI TT 1.8 Turbo

Quattro [APX] 10.1998- [ARY] 10.1998- [ATC] 07.1998-
AUDI S31.8Quattro [AMK] 09.2000-04.2002

AUDI TT 1.8 Turbo Quattro [AUM]  10.1999-

AUDI S31.8Quattro [APY] 08.1998-08.2000

AUDI TT 1.8 Turbo Quattro [AWP] 07.1998- [BAM] 10.1999-
AUDI A319TDi [ATD] 10.2000-06.2003

AUDI TT 1.8 Turbo Quattro [BVR]  03.2005-

AUDI TT 1.8 Turbo Roadster [AUM] 01.2001-

AUDI A31.6 [AEH] 05.1998-06.2001

AUDI S31.8Quattro [AUL] 09.2000-04.2002

AUDI A318Turbo [AJQ] 08.1998-08.2000

AUDI S31.8Quattro [BAM] 08.2001-06.2003

AUDI A31.8Turbo [APP] 08.1998-05.2000

AUDI A318Turbo [ARY] 09.2000-06.2001

AUDI A318Turbo [AUQ] 05.2000-06.2003

AUDI A316 [AEH] 05.1998-06.2001

AUDI A319TDi [AXR] 11.2001-06.2003

AUDI A316 [AKL] 05.1999-06.2001

AUDI A316 [APF] 08.1998-08.2000

AUDI A316 [AVU] 05.2000-04.2002

AUDI A316 [BFQ] 08.2000-04.2002

AUDI TT3.2VR6Quattro [BHE] 07.2003-

AUDI A318 [APG] 08.1998-04.2003

AUDI A318Turbo [AJQ] 08.1998-08.2000

AUDI A31.8Turbo [APP] 08.1998-05.2000

AUDI A318Turbo [ARY] 09.2000-06.2001

AUDI A318Turbo [AUQ] 05.2000-06.2003

AUDI A3 1.8 Turbo Quattro [AGU] 05.1998-08.2000

AUDI A31.8Turbo Quattro [AQA] 08.1998-04.2001

AUDI A3 1.8 Turbo Quattro [ARX] 10.1999-06.2003

AUDI A316 [AKL] 05.1999-06.2001

AUDI A3 1.8 Turbo Quattro [ARY] 09.2000-06.2003

AUDI A319TDi [AGR] 05.1998-08.2000 [AHF] 05.1998-
08.2000i [ALH] 05.1998-06.2001 [ASV] 09.1999-

06.2001i [ASZ] 08.2000-06.2003

e AUDI A31.8TurboQuattro [AGU] 05.1998-08.2000

e AUDI A319TDi [ATD] 10.2000-06.2003



AUDI

AUDI

AUDI

AUDI

AUDI

AUDI

AUDI

AUDI

AUDI

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

AUDI A319TDi [AXR] 11.2001-06.2003

AUDI A319TDiQuattro [ASZ] 05.2000-06.2003

AUDI A419TDi [AHU] 08.1996-07.1998

AUDI S31.8Quattro [AMK] 09.2000-04.2002 [APY] 08.1998-
08.2000 [AUL] 09.2000-04.2002 [BAM] 08.2001-06.2003
AUDI A31.8 Turbo Quattro [AQA] 08.1998-04.2001

AUDI TT18Turbo [AJQ] 07.1998- [APP] 11.1998-

o [ATC] 10.1998- [AUM] 01.2001- [AUQ] 08.2000-

o [AWP] 10.1998- [BVP] 09.2005- [BVR] 09.2005-
AUDI TT 1.8 Turbo

Quattro  [AJQ] 10.1998- [AMU] 10.1998- [APX] 10.1998-
AUDI A31.8 Turbo Quattro [ARX] 10.1999-06.2003

AUDI TT 1.8 Turbo

Quattro [ARY] 10.1998- [ATC] 07.1998- [AUM] 10.1999- [AWP]
07.1998-

AUDI TT 1.8 Turbo Quattro [BAM]  10.1999-

TT 1.8 Turbo Quattro  [BVR]  03.2005-
A316 [APF] 08.1998-08.2000

A3 1.8 Turbo Quattro [ARY] 09.2000-06.2003
TT 1.8 Turbo Roadster [AUM]  01.2001-
TT 3.2 VR6 Quattro  [BHE] 07.2003-
A318 [APG] 08.1998-04.2003

A316 [AVU] 05.2000-04.2002

A316 [BFQ] 08.2000-04.2002
A319TDi [AGR] 05.1998-08.2000
Galaxy 1.9 TDi  [AFN] 06.1999-03.2000
Galaxy 1.9 TDi  [ANU]  09.1999-08.2006
Galaxy 2.824V  [AYL] 04.2000-

Galaxy 1.9 TDi [ASZ] 02.2003- [AUY] 04.2000- [AVG] 06.1999-

03.2000

FORD
FORD

[ANU]

Galaxy2.0i [NSE] 04.2000-
Galaxy 1.9 TDi  [AFN]  06.1999-03.2000

09.1999-08.2006 [ASZ] 02.2003-



[AUY]
FORD
FORD
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT

[ALH]
05.2002

SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT

SEAT

04.2000- [AVG] 06.1999-03.2000
Galaxy2.0i [NSE] 04.2000-

Galaxy 2.824V  [AYL] 04.2000-
Cordoba 1.9 TDi [ATD] 09.2002-
Ibiza 1.8 Turbo CupraR  [BBU] 01.2004-04.2005
Ibizal.9SDi [AGP] 05.1999-05.2002
Leon 1.9TDi [AHF] 10.1999-

Ibiza 1.9 SDi  [AQM] 05.1999-05.2002
Ibizal9TDi [ASZ] 02.2002-
Ibiza1.9 SDi [ASY] 02.2002-
Ibizal9TDi [AGR] 05.1999-05.2002

05.1999-05.2002 [ASK] 08.1999-02.2002 [ASV] 05.1999-
02.2002-

Alhambra 1.8 Turbo 20V [AWC] 06.2000-
lbizal.9 TDi [ATD] 02.2002-

Toledo 1.9 TDi [ASV] 05.1999-12.2003

Ibiza 1.9 TDi CupraR  [BPX] 01.2004-
Incal.9SDi [AYQ] 09.2000-06.2003

Leon 1.820V [AGN] 11.1999-

Leon 1.8 20V [APG] 12.1999-07.2004

Leon 1.8 T 20V 09.2005-

Leon 1.8 Turbo [APP] 12.1999-

Leon 1.8 Turbo 20V [AUQ] 09.2000-

Leon 1.8 Turbo 20V 4 Syncro  [ARY] 09.2000-04.2004
Leon 1.8 Turbo CupraR [AMK] 05.2002-05.2003

Cordoba 1.9 SDi  [ASY] 09.2002-



SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
05.2006
07.2004
07.2004i
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
05.2006
05.2006
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

Cordoba 1.9 TDi [ATD] 09.2002-

Leon 1.8 Turbo CupraR [BAM] 05.2003-

Leon 1.9 TDi [ALH] 10.1999-

Leon 1.9 SDi 11.1999-10.2003

[AQM]

Leon 1.9 TDi [AGR] 12.1999-09.2002
Toledo 1.9 TDi  [ASZ] 05.2003-

[AHF] 10.1999- [ALH] 10.1999-
[ATD] 02.2002- [ASV] 10.1999-

[AXR]  10.2005-

[ARL]
[ASZ]

Leon 1.9 TDi Syncro [ARL] 05.2002-07.2004

Alhambra2.0i [ATM] 06.2000-

Leon 2.8 Cupra4 [AUE] 02.2001-

Toledo 1.8 20V  [APG] 05.1999-05.2006

Toledo 1.8 Turbo 20V [AUQ]

Toledo 1.9 TDi [AGR] 04.1999-05.2006

Leon 1.8 20V [APG] 12.1999-07.2004
Toledo 1.9 TDi

[ARL]

[AHF]

10.2000-05.2006 [ASV]

Toledo 23V5 [AGZ] 10.1998-11.2000

Toledo 2.3 V5 05.2001-05.2006

[AQN]

Leon 1.9 TDi [ARL] 09.2000-07.2004

Alhambra2.0 TDi [BRT] 11.2005-

Alhambra 1.9 TDi  [AFN] 03.1999-02.2000

Ibiza 1.9 SDi  [AGP] 05.1999-05.2002

Leon 1.9TDi [ASV] 10.1999-

Toledo 1.8 Turbo 20V [AUQ]

Toledo 2.3V5 [AGZ] 10.1998-11.2000

05.2001-05.2006

04.1999-09.2002 [ALH]
05.1999-12.2003

05.2001-05.2006

09.2000-
05.2003-

04.1999-

[ASZ] 05.2003-



SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

Cordoba 1.7 SDi  [AKW]  07.1997-06.1999

Ibiza1.9 SDi [AQM] 05.1999-05.2002

Alhambra 1.9 TDi [ANU] 06.2000-

Toledo 2.3V5 [AQN] 05.2001-05.2006

Leon 1.9 TDi [ASZ] 05.2003-07.2004

Leon 1.8 T 20V 09.2005-

Ibiza1.9 SDi  [ASY] 02.2002-

Cordoba 1.9 TDi [AFN] 03.1999-06.1999

Alhambra1.9 TDi [ARL] 05.2005-

Leon 1.9TDi [AXR] 10.2005-

Ibiza1.9 TDi CupraR [BPX] 01.2004-

Alhambra1.9 TDi [ASZ] 11.2002-

Cordoba 1.9 TDi [AGR] 06.1999-12.2002

Alhambra2.8 V6 [AYL] 06.2000-

Alhambra1.9 TDi [AUY] 06.2000-

SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT

Toledo 1.9 TDi [AGR] 04.1999-05.2006
Cordoba 1.9 TDi [AHU] 03.1999-06.1999
Alhambra 2.8 V6 4-Motion  [AYL] 06.2000-
Incal.9SDi [AYQ] 09.2000-06.2003
Cordoba 1.9 TDi [ALH] 06.1999-05.2001
Toledo 1.9 TDi [AHF] 04.1999-09.2002
Ibizal9 TDi [AGR] 05.1999-05.2002
Leon 1.8 Turbo [APP] 12.1999-

Cordoba 1.9 SDi  [AEY] 03.1999-06.1999
Leon 1.8 Turbo 20V  [AUQ] 09.2000-

Leon 1.8 Turbo 20V 4 Syncro  [ARY] 09.2000-04.2004

Cordoba 1.9 SDi  [AGP] 06.1999-08.2002

Leon 1.8 Turbo CupraR [AMK] 05.2002-05.2003

Cordoba 1.9 TDi [ASK] 06.1999-10.2002
Leon 1.8 Turbo CupraR [BAM] 05.2003-
Leon 2.8 Cuprad4 [AUE] 02.2001-

Ibiza 1.9 TDi [ALH] 05.1999-05.2002

Leon 1.9 TDi Syncro [ARL] 05.2002-07.2004

Leon 1.9SDi [AQM] 11.1999-10.2003
Toledo 1.820V  [APG]  05.1999-05.2006



SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
06.1999
10.2002
SEAT
SEAT
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
SKODA

Alhambra 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AUY] 02.2001-
Toledo 1.9 TDi [ALH] 04.1999-05.2006
Ibiza19 TDi [ASK] 08.1999-02.2002
Alhambra 1.8 Turbo 20V [AJH] 09.1998-02.2000
Alhambra 1.8 Turbo 20V [AWC]  06.2000-
Alhambra 1.9 TDi  [AFN] 03.1999-02.2000
Toledo 1.9 TDi [ARL] 10.2000-05.2006
Alhambra 1.9 TDi [ANU] 06.2000-
Alhambra1.9 TDi [ARL] 05.2005-
Alhambra1.9 TDi [ASZ] 11.2002-
Alhambra1.9 TDi [AUY] 06.2000-
Alhambra 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AUY] 02.2001-
Cordoba 1.9 SDi [AQM] 06.1999-09.2000
Cordoba 1.9 TDi [ASV] 06.1999-08.2002
Alhambra2.0i [ATM] 06.2000-
Alhambra2.0 TDi [BRT] 11.2005-
Alhambra2.8 V6 [AYL] 06.2000-
Alhambra 2.8 V6 4-Motion  [AYL] 06.2000-
Cordoba 1.7 SDi  [AKW] 07.1997-06.1999
Cordoba 1.9 SDi  [AEY] 03.1999-06.1999
Cordoba 1.9 SDi  [AGP] 06.1999-08.2002
Cordoba 1.9 SDi  [AQM]  06.1999-09.2000
Ibiza 1.8 Turbo CupraR  [BBU] 01.2004-04.2005
Ibiza1.9 TDi [ASV] 05.1999-05.2002
Cordoba 1.9 SDi  [ASY] 09.2002-
Cordoba 1.9 TDi [AFN] 03.1999-06.1999
Leon 1.9TDi [AGR] 12.1999-09.2002
Cordoba 1.9 TDi [AGR] 06.1999-12.2002 [AHU] 03.1999-
[ASZ] 02.2002- [ALH] 06.1999-05.2001 [ASK] 06.1999-
[ASV] 06.1999-08.2002 [ASZ] 02.2002-
Alhambra 1.8 Turbo 20V [AJH] 09.1998-02.2000
Leon 1.8 20V [AGN] 11.1999-
Octavia1.6 [AVU] 09.2000-04.2002
Fabia 1.4 Praktik [ATZ] 09.1999-01.2001
Fabial4 [ATZ] 09.1999-01.2001
Octavia 1.8 Turbo [AGU] 08.1997-
Fabia 1.9 TDi [BLS] 03.2007-
Octavia2.0 [AEG] 08.2000-01.2005
Octavia 1.8 Turbo [ARX] 08.2000-01.2006
Octavia2.0 [APK] 04.1999-
Fabia 1.9 TDi [BLS] 10.2007- AC
Octavia 1.8 Turbo  [AUM] 08.2000-
Fabia1l.4 [AZE] 09.1999-03.2003
Octavial6 [BFQ] 08.2000-
Octavia 1.8 Turbo 20V RS [AUQ] 08.2000-09.2004
Fabia1.0 [AQV] 09.1999-08.2002
Fabial.0 [ARV] 12.1999-12.2004
Octavia 1.8 Turbo 4x4 [AGU] 08.2000-09.2004
Fabia1l.0 [ATY] 12.1999-08.2002



« SKODA Fabial4 [AME] 09.1999-05.2003 [AQW] 12.1999-

052003 [ATZ] 09.1999-01.2001 [AZE] 09.1999-
03.2003 [AZF] 12.1999-03.2003

« SKODA Octavia 1.8 Turbo4x4 [ARX] 08.2000-09.2004

. SKODA Fabial.4 Prakiik [AME] 09.1999-05.2003 [AQW] 12.1999-
052003 [ATZ] 09.1999-01.2001

TDi

SKODA Fabial.9SDi [ASY] 09.1999-04.2007

SKODA Octavia2.0 [AQY] 04.1999-03.2002

SKODA Fabial9TDi [ATD] 09.1999-04.2007

SKODA Fabial9TDi [BLS] 03.2007-

SKODA Octavia 1.8 Turbo 4x4 [AUM] 08.2000-09.2004
SKODA Fabial9

[BLS] 10.2007- AC [BSW] 10.2007- AC [BSW] 10.2007-

SKODA Fabia1.9 TDiRS [ASZ] 06.2003-04.2007

. SKODA Fabia2.0 [AQY] 06.1999-03.2002

« SKODA Octavialé [AEEJ[AEH] 02.1997-
09.2004 [AEE][AEH][AKL] 04.1997- [AEE]J[AEH][AKL][AVU]
04.2002

SKODA Octavia 1.8 TurboRS [AUQ] 01.2003-09.2004
SKODA Octavial9 TDi [ALH] 08.2000-

SKODA Octavial.6 [BFQ] 08.2000-

SKODA Octavia 1.8 Turbo [AGU] 08.1997- Turbo [ARX] 08.2000-

01.2006 [AUM] 08.2000-
e SKODA Octavia 1.8 Turbo 20V RS [AUQ] 08.2000-09.2004

SKODA Octavia 1.8 Turbo 4x4 [AGU] 08.2000-09.2004 [ARX]

09.2004 [AUM] 08.2000-09.2004

SKODA
SKODA
SKODA
01.2006

09.2004

SKODA
SKODA

SKODA

SKODA Fabial9TDi [BSW] 10.2007- AC

SKODA Octavia 1.8 TurboRS [AUQ] 01.2003-09.2004
SKODA Octavial.9 SDi [AGP] 06.1998-07.2000
SKODA Fabial4 [AZF] 12.1999-03.2003

SKODA Octavial.9 SDi [AQM] 08.2000-12.2003

Octavia1l.9 TDi [AGR] 10.1999-

Octavia2.0 [ATF] 01.2000-

Octavia1.9 TDi [AHF] 08.1997-

[ALH] 08.2000- [ASV] 08.2000-01.2006i [ASZ] 01.2003-
[ATD] 08.2000-01.2006 [AXR] 08.2000-

Octavia 1.9 TDi 4x4 [AGR] 08.2000-

Octavia 1.9 TDi 4x4 [ATD] 09.2000-01.2006

Octavia2.0 [AZH] 04.1999- [AEG] 08.2000-

01.2005 [APK] 04.1999-

SKODA

SKODA

Roomster 1.9 TDi  [BLS] 09.2006-

Octavia2.0 [AQY] 04.1999-03.2002

09.2000-

08.2000-



[ATF]

SKODA

01.2000- [AZH] 04.1999- [AZJ] 04.1999-

Octavia 2.0 4x4 [AEG] 08.2000-01.2005 [AQY]

03.2002 [AZH] 08.2000-09.2004 [AZJ] 03.2002-09.2004

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

SKODA

Fabial9 TDi RS [ASZ] 06.2003-04.2007
Roomster 1.9 TDi  [BLS] 09.2006-
Octavia 1.9 SDi  [AGP] 06.1998-07.2000
Octavia2.0 [AZJ] 04.1999-

Octavia1.9 TDi [ASV] 08.2000-01.2006
Fabia1.9SDi [ASY] 09.1999-04.2007
Fabia2.0 [AQY] 06.1999-03.2002
Octavia 1.9 TDi 4x4 [AGR] 08.2000-
Octavia 2.04x4 [AEG] 08.2000-01.2005
Octavia 1.9 TDi [ASZ] 01.2003-09.2004
Octavia1.6 [AEE] 02.1997-09.2004
Octavia 2.0 4x4 [AQY] 08.2000-03.2002
Octavial.6 [AEE] 04.1997-

Octavia 1.9 TDi 4x4 [ATD] 09.2000-01.2006
Octavia1.9 TDi [ATD] 08.2000-01.2006
Octavia 2.04x4 [AZH] 08.2000-09.2004
Octavia 1.9 TDi [AXR] 08.2000-
Octavial.6 [AEE] 09.2000-04.2002
Octavia 1.9 SDi  [AQM] 08.2000-12.2003
Fabia1l.9 TDi [ATD] 09.1999-04.2007
Octavial.6 [AEH] 02.1997-09.2004
Octavia 2.0 4x4 [AZJ] 03.2002-09.2004

Fabial1l.4 [AME] 09.1999-05.2003

08.2000-



SKODA Octavial.6 [AEH] 04.1997-

SKODA Fabial0 [AQV] 09.1999-08.2002

SKODA Octavial.6 [AEH] 09.2000-04.2002

SKODA Fabial0 [ARV] 12.1999-12.2004

SKODA Octavial.9 TDi [AGR] 10.1999-

SKODA Fabial4 [AQW] 12.1999-05.2003

SKODA Fabia 1.4 Praktik [AME] 09.1999-05.2003

SKODA Octavial.6 [AKL] 04.1997-

SKODA Octavial9 TDi [AHF] 08.1997-01.2006

SKODA Fabial0 [ATY] 12.1999-08.2002

SKODA Fabia 1.4 Praktik [AQW] 12.1999-05.2003

SKODA Octavial.6 [AKL] 09.2000-04.2002

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

Golf IV1.6 [AEH] 01.1998-04.2001

Polo 1.9 TDi [ALH]  10.1999-09.2001

Bora2.0 [AZG] 05.2001-05.2005

Boral9TDi [ARL] 01.2000-05.2005

Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion  [AUY]  09.1999-06.2001
Golf IV 3.2 4-Motion  [BFH]  06.2002-05.2004
New Beetle 2.0 [APK] 06.2000-06.2005

Golf IV 2.0 4-Motion  [AZJ]  05.2001-06.2005
Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion  [ALH]  09.1998-05.2005
Golf IV1.9TDi [AUY] 05.1999-06.2001
Sharan 1.9 TDi  [AHU]  05.1999-02.2000
Multivan 1.9 TDi  [BRS]  06.2006-

Polo1.9TDi [ASV] 10.1999-09.2001



VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

Bora 1.8 Turbo [AGU] 09.2000-05.2005
Sharan 2.0 TDi  [BRT] 11.2005-
Transporter 1.9 TDi  [BRS] 06.2006-
Bora2.0 [AZH] 04.2000-06.2001

Golf IV 2.0 BiFuel [BEH] 05.2002-06.2006
New Beetle 2.0 [AQY] 11.1998-06.2005
Polo 1.9 SDi [AGP] 08.1999-09.2001

Bora 1.8 Turbo [ARX] 09.2000-04.2001

Polo1.9 TDi [ASZ] 11.2003-

Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion  [ARL] 09.2000-05.2005

Boral1.8 Turbo [AUM] 09.2000-05.2005
Boral.6 [AKL] 09.1998-05.2005

Sharan 2.8 V6 24V [AYL] 04.2000-
Golf IV19TDi [AJM] 05.1999-07.2001
Bora 1.8 Turbo [AUQ] 05.2002-05.2003
Golf IV1.9TDi [AXR] 09.2000-06.2006
Golf IV2.3V5 [AGZ] 10.1997-02.2001
GolfIV16 [AKL] 10.1997-

Sharan 1.9 TDi  [ANU] 04.2000-
Transporter 1.9 TDi  [BR] 01.2006-
Boral.9SDi [AGP] 09.1998-04.2001
Polo1.9TDi [ATD] 10.2001-

New Beetle 1.6 [AWH] 10.1999-10.2000

Polo 1.9 SDi [AQM] 08.1999-09.2001

Bora 2.8 V6 4-Motion [AUE] 01.2000-04.2001



VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

Multivan 2.0 [AXA] 11.2003-

Sharan 1.9 TDi [ASZ] 11.2002-05.2005

Bora2.0 [AZJ] 05.2001-05.2005

Bora1.9 TDi [ASV] 05.2000-05.2005

Golf IV23V5 [AQN] 09.2000-

New Beetle 2.0 [AZG] 08.2000-06.2005

Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [ASZ] 01.2001-05.2005
Caddy 1.9 SDi [AYQ] 09.2000-06.2003

Golf IV 1.8 Turbo [AGU] 05.2000-05.2003
Sharan 2.8 V6 24V VR6 Syncro  [AYL] 04.2000-
Boral9SDi [AQM] 10.1998-05.2005

Golf IV 1.8 Turbo [AUM]  09.2000-05.2003
New Beetle 1.8 Turbo [AWP] 11.2001-06.2005
Polo 1.9 TDi [AXR] 10.2001-

Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [ATD] 01.2000-06.2006
Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AGR] 10.1997-05.2005
Sharan 1.9 TDi [AUY] 04.2000-

Boral.6 [AKL] 09.1998-05.2005

Boral6 [AVU] 08.2000-05.2005

New Beetle 1.8 Turbo [AWU] 01.2004-
Boral.6 [BFQ] 08.2000-05.2005

Boral6 [BJH] 12.2001-06.2006

LT 40-552.8 TDi [AUH] 04.2002-07.2006
New Beetle 1.6 [AYD] 09.2000-05.2001

Boral8 [AUM] 09.2000-05.2005



VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

Golf IV 1.9 TDi

Bora 1.8 Turbo

Bora 1.8 Turbo

Bora 1.9 TDi

Bora 1.8 Turbo

Bora 1.8 Turbo

Bora 1.9 SDi

Polo 1.9 SDi

VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW

05.2005

VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW

06.2001 [AZ]]

[ALH]
[AGU]
[ARX]

[ASZ]
[AUM]
[AUQ]

[AGP]

[ASY]

Bora 1.9 SDi

Golf IV 1.9 SDi

Bora 1.9 TDi

Boral9TDi [AHF]

Boral8 [AUM]

Bora 2.0 4-Motion
Bora 2.8 V6 4-Motion

[AQM]
[AGR]

Golf IV 2.3 V5 4-Motion

Boral9TDi [AIM]
New Beetle 2.3 V5
Bora 1.9 TDi
Boral9TDi [AGR]
Boral.9TDi [ARL]
New Beetle 1.9 TDi
Boral9TDi [ASV]
Boral9TDi [ASZ]
Boral.9TDi [ATD]
Boral9 TDi [ATD]
Boral9TDi [AUY]
Boral9TDi [AXR]
Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion
New Beetle 2.0 [AZ]]
Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion
[ARL]
Golf IV 1.6 [APF]
Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion
New Beetle 1.6  [BFS]
Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion
Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion
Bora2.0 [AQY]
Transporter 2.0
Golf IV 1.8
Bora 2.0

[ALH]

[AUM]
[AZG]

[AGP]

[BDE]

[AQN]

[ALH]

10.1997-05.2006

09.2000-05.2005

09.2000-04.2001

01.2001-05.2005

09.2000-05.2005

05.2002-05.2003

09.1998-04.2001

10.2001-

10.1998-05.2005
10.1997-04.2001
10.1998-05.2005
10.1998-05.2005

09.2000-05.2005
[AZH]

04.2000-05.2005
05.2001-05.2005
[AGZ] 10.1997-02.2001
09.1998-05.2001

10.2000-
10.1998-05.2005
10.1998-05.2005
01.2000-05.2005
01.1998-06.2004
05.2000-05.2005
01.2001-05.2005
01.2000-06.2006
01.2000-06.2006
01.2000-04.2001
05.2001-05.2005

[AGR]  02.1999-05.2005
01.2003-

[AJIM]  09.1998-05.2001 [ALH]

09.2000-05.2005
05.2000-08.2000

[ASZ] 01.2001-05.2005
01.2003-

[ATD] 01.2000-06.2006

[AUY] 05.2000-04.2001

09.1998-05.2005
[AXA]

04.2003-

09.2000-05.2006
05.2001-05.2005 [AZH]
05.2001-05.2005

04.2000-

09.1998-



VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW

Bora 2.0 4-Motion [AZH] 04.2000-05.2005
Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion  [AJM]  02.1999-06.2001
Bora 2.0 4-Motion [AZJ] 05.2001-05.2005
Bora2.3V5 [AGZ] 10.1998-02.2001
GolfIV1.6 [AVU] 08.2000-

Bora2.3V5 [AQN] 09.2000-05.2005

Bora 2.3 V5 4-Motion [AGZ] 12.1998-02.2001
Bora 2.3 V5 4-Motion  [AQN] 09.2000-05.2005
Polo1.9TDi [BLT] 05.2004-

Bora 2.8 V6 4-Motion [AUE] 01.2000-04.2001
Boral.6 [AVU] 08.2000-05.2005

Bora 2.8 V6 4-Motion [BDE] 05.2001-05.2005
Sharan 1.9 TDi [BTB] 05.2005-

Caddy 1.9SDi  [AYQ] 09.2000-06.2003

Caddy 1.9TDi [ALH] 09.1998-05.2005

New Beetle 2.0 [BDC] 01.2003-06.2003
GolfIV1.6 [AEH] 01.1998-04.2001
GolfIV1.6 [AKL] 10.1997-

GolfIV1.6 [APF] 05.2000-08.2000

Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AUY] 05.2000-04.2001
Golf IV 2.3 V5 4-Motion  [AQN]  09.2000-
GolfIV1.6 [AVU] 08.2000-

GolfIV1.6 [BFQ] 08.2000-

GolfIV1.6 [BJH] 08.2000-

GolfIV1.8 [AUM] 09.2000-05.2006

Golf IV 1.8 GTi Turbo  [AUQ] 06.2001-

New Beetle 1.9 TDi [ATD] 02.2001-

Golf IV 1.8 Turbo [AGU] 05.2000-05.2003
Boral.9 TDi [AHF] 10.1998-05.2005

Bora 2.0 4-Motion [AZJ] 05.2001-05.2005
Golf IV1.9SDi [AQM] 11.1998-05.2004

Golf IV 1.8 Turbo [AUM]  09.2000-05.2003
Golf IV 1.9SDi [AGP] 10.1997-04.2001

Golf IV 1.9 SDi [AQM] 11.1998-05.2004

Golf IV19TDi [AGR] 05.1998-05.2006 [AGR] 05.1999-

05.2006 [AHF] 05.1998-05.2006

VW
VW

Bora2.3V5 [AGZ] 10.1998-02.2001
Golf IV19TDi [ARL] 10.2000-05.2006TDi [AJM] 05.1999-

07.2001 [ALH] 10.1997-05.2006 [ARL] 10.2000-
05.2006 [ASV] 05.2000-05.2006 [ASZ] 04.2001-
05.2006 [ATD] 02.2000-06.2006TDi [AUY] 05.1999-
06.2001 [AXR] 09.2000-06.2006

VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW

Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AGR] ~ 10.1997-05.2005
New Beetle 3.2 RSi  [AXJ]  10.2000-05.2001

Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AJIM] ~ 02.1999-06.2001
GolfIV1.6 [BFQ] 08.2000-

Golf IV2.0 [AZG] 05.2001-04.2002

Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion  [ALH]  07.1998-05.2006
New Beetle 1.8 [AVC]  05.1999-10.2000

Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion  [ARL] ~ 10.2000-05.2006



VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW

Boral6 [BFQ] 08.2000-05.2005

Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [ASZ] 04.2001-05.2006
Multivan 3.2 V6 [BDL] 04.2003-

Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [ATD] 09.2000-05.2006
Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion  [ALH] 07.1998-05.2006
Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AUY] 09.1999-06.2001
Golf IV2.0 [AZG] 05.2001-04.2002

Boral9TDi [AUY] 01.2000-04.2001

GolfIV2.0 [AZJ] 05.2001-05.2006

Golf IV 2.0 4-Motion  [AZH] 04.2000-06.2001
Golf IV 2.0 4-Motion  [AZJ] 05.2001-06.2005
Multivan 3.2 V6 [BKK] 02.2004-

New Beetle 1.8 [AWU] 10.2000-

New Beetle 1.9 TDi [AXR] 06.2003-06.2005

Golf IV 2.0 BiFuel [BEH] 05.2002-06.2006
Transporter 3.2 V6 [BDL] 04.2003-

Golf IV 2.8 V6 4-Motion [AQP]  05.1999-05.2000
Golf IV23V5 [AGZ] 10.1997-02.2001

Golf IV2.3V5 [AQN] 09.2000-

Golf IV 2.3 V5 4-Motion [AGZ] 10.1997-02.2001
Sharan 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AUY] 04.2000-

Golf IV 2.3 V5 4-Motion  [AQN]  09.2000-

Golf IV 2.8 V6 4-Motion [AQP]  05.1999-05.2000
Golf IV 2.8 V6 4-Motion [AUE] 01.2000-04.2001
Golf IV 1.8 GTi Turbo [AUQ] 06.2001-

Golf IV 2.8 V6 4-Motion  [BDE] 05.2001-06.2005
New Beetle 1.8 [AWV] 06.2000-06.2004

Golf IV 3.2 4-Motion  [BFH]  06.2002-05.2004

LT 28-352.8 TDi [AUH] 04.2002-07.2006

LT 28-352.8 TDi [AUH] 04.2002-07.2006

LT 40-552.8 TDi [AUH] 04.2002-07.2006
Multivan 1.9 TDi  [AXB] 04.2003-

Multivan 3.2 V6 4-Motion [BKK] 07.2004-
Multivan 1.9 TDi  [BRS] 06.2006-

Multivan 2.0 [AXA] 11.2003-

Polo 1.9 TDi [AGR] 10.1999-09.2001

Multivan 3.2 V6 [BDL] 04.2003-

Multivan 3.2 V6 [BKK] 02.2004-

Multivan 3.2 V6 4-Motion [BKK] 07.2004-
Bora2.0 [AQY] 09.1998-05.2005

Bora2.3V5 [AQN] 09.2000-05.2005

Golf IV1.9TDi [ASV] 05.2000-05.2006

Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [ARL] 10.2000-05.2006
New Beetle 1.6 [AWH] 10.1999-10.2000

New Beetle 1.6 [AYD] 09.2000-05.2001
Transporter 3.2 V6 [BKK] 08.2003-

Boral9TDi [AJM] 09.1998-05.2001

New Beetle 1.6 [BFS] 01.2003-

New Beetle 1.8 [AVC] 05.1999-10.2000
GolfIV1.6 [BJH] 08.2000-



VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW

New Beetle 1.8 [AWU] 10.2000-

New Beetle 1.8 [AWV] 06.2000-06.2004
Boral9TDi [AXR] 05.2001-05.2005

Golf IV2.0 [AZJ] 05.2001-05.2006

New Beetle 1.8 Turbo [AWP] 11.2001-06.2005
New Beetle 1.8 Turbo [AWU] 01.2004-
Boral6 [BJH] 12.2001-06.2006

New Beetle 1.9 TDi  [ALH] 01.1998-06.2004
New Beetle 1.9 TDi [ATD] 02.2001-

Caddy 1.9 TDi  [ALH] 09.1998-05.2005

New Beetle 1.9 TDi [AXR] 06.2003-06.2005
New Beetle 1.9 TDi [BSW] 07.2005-

New Beetle 2.0 [AEG] 01.1998-10.2001
Sharan 1.8 Turbo 20V [AJH]  10.1998-02.2000
New Beetle 2.0 [APK] 06.2000-06.2005
Transporter 1.9 TDi  [AXB] 04.2003-

New Beetle 2.0 [AQY] 11.1998-06.2005

New Beetle 1.9 TDi [BSW] 07.2005-

New Beetle 2.0 [AZG] 08.2000-06.2005

Golf IV 2.8 V6 4-Motion [AUE] 01.2000-04.2001
New Beetle 2.0 [AZJ] 01.2003-

New Beetle 2.0 [BDC] 01.2003-06.2003

Golf IV19TDi [AGR] 05.1998-05.2006

New Beetle 2.0 [BGD] 01.2003-06.2005

New Beetle 2.3 V5 [AQN] 10.2000-

New Beetle 3.2 RSi  [AXJ] 10.2000-05.2001
New Beetle 2.0 [BGD] 01.2003-06.2005

Polo 1.9SDi [AGP] 08.1999-09.2001

Golf IV19TDi [AGR] 05.1999-05.2006

Polo 1.9SDi [AQM] 08.1999-09.2001

Polo 1.9 SDi [ASY] 10.2001-

Bora 2.3 V5 4-Motion [AGZ] 12.1998-02.2001
Golf IV 2.0 4-Motion  [AZH] 04.2000-06.2001
Polo1.9TDi [AGR] 10.1999-09.2001

Polo 1.9 TDi [ALH] 10.1999-09.2001

Polo 1.9 TDi [ASV] 10.1999-09.2001

Polo 1.9 TDi [ASZ] 11.2003-

Polo1.9 TDi [ATD] 10.2001-

Polo 1.9 TDi [AXR] 10.2001-

Polo 1.9 TDi [BLT] 05.2004-

Sharan 1.8 Turbo 20V [AJH]  10.1998-02.2000
Golf IV19TDi [ASZ] 04.2001-05.2006

Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion  [ASZ] 04.2001-05.2006
Sharan 1.8 Turbo 20V [AWC] 05.2000-
Sharan 1.8 Turbo 20V [AWC] 05.2000-
Sharan 1.9 TDi [AHU] 05.1999-

02.2000 [ANU] 04.2000- [ASZ] 11.2002-
052005 [AUY] 04.2000- [BTB] 05.2005-

VW
VW

Golf IV 2.8 V6 4-Motion [BDE] 05.2001-06.2005
Sharan 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AUY] 04.2000-



VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW

Sharan 2.0 [ATM] 05.2000-

Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AGR] 02.1999-05.2005
Sharan 2.0 TDi  [BRT] 11.2005-

Multivan 1.9 TDi [AXB] 04.2003-

New Beetle 2.0 [AEG] 01.1998-10.2001

Sharan 2.8 V6 24V [AYL] 04.2000-
Boral9TDi [ALH] 10.1998-05.2005

Sharan 2.8 V6 24V VR6 Syncro  [AYL] 04.2000-
Transporter 1.9 TDi  [AXB] 04.2003-

Golf IV19TDi [ATD] 02.2000-06.2006

Golf IV 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [ATD] 09.2000-05.2006
Transporter 1.9 TDi  [AXC] 04.2003-
Transporter 1.9 TDi  [BRS] 06.2006-
Transporter 1.9 TDi  [BR] 01.2006-

Transporter 2.0 [AXA] 04.2003-

Transporter 3.2 V6 [BDL] 04.2003-

Transporter 3.2 V6 [BKK] 08.2003-
Transporter 1.9 TDi  [AXC] 04.2003-

Bora 1.9 TDi 4-Motion [AJM] 09.1998-05.2001
Bora 2.3 V5 4-Motion  [AQN] 09.2000-05.2005
Sharan 2.0 [ATM] 05.2000-

Golf IV19TDi [AHF] 05.1998-05.2006



